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Certificateholder Monthly Distribution Summary

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X
PO
AR

 
 

   Cusip   

021468AA1
021468AB9
021468AC7
021468AD5
021468AE3
021468AF0
021468AG8
021468AH6
021468AJ2
021468AK9
021468AL7
021468AM5
021468AN3
021468AP8

 
Class

Description

Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Strip PO

Senior

Certificate
Rate
Type

Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

 
   Beginning   

Balance

192,773,033.14
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00
48,916,000.00
54,874,000.00
48,193,009.99
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,874,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
489,640,924.63

207,209.77
0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.000000
5.481250
0.518750
6.000000
5.781250
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.218750
6.000000
6.000000
0.369975
0.000000
6.000000

 
Principal

Distribution

1,800,001.85
854,091.12

0.00
0.00

32,500.00
449,998.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

140.93
0.00

 
Interest

Distribution

963,865.17
582,620.33
55,139.67

244,580.00
264,366.93
240,965.05
50,000.00
61,855.00
10,003.07
14,970.00
2,625.00

150,962.52
0.00
0.32

 
Total

Distribution

2,763,867.02
1,436,711.46

55,139.67
244,580.00
296,866.93
690,963.20
50,000.00
61,855.00
10,003.07
14,970.00
2,625.00

150,962.52
140.93

0.32

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
     Ending     

Balance

190,973,031.29
126,697,908.88
126,697,908.88
48,916,000.00
54,841,500.00
47,743,011.85
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,841,500.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
486,517,078.48

207,068.83
0.00

Cumulative
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

021468AQ6
021468AR4
021468AS2
021468AT0
021468AU7
021468AV5

Mezzanine
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

11,282,301.71
4,460,142.66
3,410,579.73
2,361,016.80
1,836,235.34
1,577,182.22

6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000

6,131.88
2,424.07
1,853.63
1,283.20

997.99
857.19

56,411.51
22,300.71
17,052.90
11,805.08
9,181.18
7,885.91

62,543.39
24,724.78
18,906.53
13,088.29
10,179.16
8,743.10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11,276,169.83
4,457,718.60
3,408,726.10
2,359,733.60
1,835,237.35
1,576,325.03

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 523,332,711.36 3,150,280.01 2,766,590.35 5,916,870.37 0.00 520,182,431.36 0.00
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Principal Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X
PO
AR

 
 

Cusip

021468AA1
021468AB9
021468AC7
021468AD5
021468AE3
021468AF0
021468AG8
021468AH6
021468AJ2
021468AK9
021468AL7
021468AM5
021468AN3
021468AP8

Original
Certificate

Balance

194,097,000.00
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00
48,916,000.00
54,875,000.00
48,524,000.00
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,875,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
491,172,636.00

208,026.00
100.00

Beginning
Certificate

Balance

192,773,033.14
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00
48,916,000.00
54,874,000.00
48,193,009.99
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,874,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
489,640,924.63

207,209.77
0.00

Scheduled
Principal

Distribution

1,800,001.85
854,091.12

0.00
0.00

32,500.00
449,998.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

140.93
0.00

 
Accretion
Principal

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Principal

Distribution

1,800,001.85
854,091.12

0.00
0.00

32,500.00
449,998.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

140.93
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate

Balance

190,973,031.29
126,697,908.88
126,697,908.88
48,916,000.00
54,841,500.00
47,743,011.85
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,841,500.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
486,517,078.48

207,068.83
0.00

Ending
Certificate

Factor

0.98390511593
0.99330397702
0.99330397702
1.00000000000
0.99938952164
0.98390511593
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
0.99938952164
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
0.99052154542
0.99539881481
0.00000000000

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

021468AQ6
021468AR4
021468AS2
021468AT0
021468AU7
021468AV5

11,287,000.00
4,462,000.00
3,412,000.00
2,362,000.00
1,837,000.00
1,577,839.01

11,282,301.71
4,460,142.66
3,410,579.73
2,361,016.80
1,836,235.34
1,577,182.22

6,131.88
2,424.07
1,853.63
1,283.20

997.99
857.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,131.88
2,424.07
1,853.63
1,283.20

997.99
857.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11,276,169.83
4,457,718.60
3,408,726.10
2,359,733.60
1,835,237.35
1,576,325.03

0.99904047444
0.99904047444
0.99904047444
0.99904047444
0.99904047444
0.99904047444

Totals 524,999,965.01 523,332,711.36 3,150,280.01 0.00 3,150,280.01 0.00 520,182,431.36
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Interest Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X
PO
AR

Beginning
Certificate

Balance

192,773,033.14
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00
48,916,000.00
54,874,000.00
48,193,009.99
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,874,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
489,640,924.63

207,209.77
0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.000000
5.481250
0.518750
6.000000
5.781250
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.218750
6.000000
6.000000
0.369975
0.000000
6.000000

 
Current
Interest

963,865.17
582,620.33
55,139.67

244,580.00
264,366.93
240,965.05
50,000.00
61,855.00
10,003.07
14,970.00
2,625.00

150,962.52
0.00
0.00

Total
Interest

Due

963,865.17
582,620.33
55,139.67

244,580.00
264,366.93
240,965.05
50,000.00
61,855.00
10,003.07
14,970.00
2,625.00

150,962.52
0.00
0.00

Net
Interest
Shortfall

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Paid

963,865.17
582,620.33
55,139.67

244,580.00
264,366.93
240,965.05
50,000.00
61,855.00
10,003.07
14,970.00
2,625.00

150,962.52
0.00
0.32

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

11,282,301.71
4,460,142.66
3,410,579.73
2,361,016.80
1,836,235.34
1,577,182.22

6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000

56,411.51
22,300.71
17,052.90
11,805.08
9,181.18
7,885.91

56,411.51
22,300.71
17,052.90
11,805.08
9,181.18
7,885.91

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

56,411.51
22,300.71
17,052.90
11,805.08
9,181.18
7,885.91

Totals 523,332,711.36 2,766,590.03 2,766,590.03 0.00 2,766,590.35
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Current Payment Information
Factors per $1,000

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
X
PO
AR

 
 

Cusip

021468AA1
021468AB9
021468AC7
021468AD5
021468AE3
021468AF0
021468AG8
021468AH6
021468AJ2
021468AK9
021468AL7
021468AM5
021468AN3
021468AP8

Original
Certificate

Balance

194,097,000.00
127,552,000.00
127,552,000.00
48,916,000.00
54,875,000.00
48,524,000.00
10,000,000.00
12,371,000.00
54,875,000.00
2,994,000.00

525,000.00
491,172,636.00

208,026.00
100.00

Beginning
Certificate

Balance

993.178839148
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

999.981776765
993.178839148

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

999.981776765
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

996.881521368
996.076294502

0.000000000

 
Principal

Distribution

9.273723214
6.696022978
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.592255125
9.273723214
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.677479690
0.000000000

 
Interest

Distribution

4.965894196
4.567708333
0.432291667
5.000000000
4.817620539
4.965894196
5.000000000
5.000000000
0.182288345
5.000000000
5.000000000
0.307351234
0.000000000
3.224324387

Ending
Certificate

Balance

983.905115934
993.303977022
993.303977022

1,000.000000000
999.389521640
983.905115934

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

999.389521640
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

990.521545423
995.398814812

0.000000000

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.000000
5.481250
0.518750
6.000000
5.781250
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
0.218750
6.000000
6.000000
0.369975
0.000000
6.000000

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

021468AQ6
021468AR4
021468AS2
021468AT0
021468AU7
021468AV5

11,287,000.00
4,462,000.00
3,412,000.00
2,362,000.00
1,837,000.00
1,577,839.01

999.583743392
999.583743392
999.583743392
999.583743392
999.583743392
999.583743392

0.543268956
0.543268956
0.543268956
0.543268956
0.543268956
0.543268956

4.997918717
4.997918717
4.997918717
4.997918717
4.997918717
4.997918717

999.040474436
999.040474436
999.040474436
999.040474436
999.040474436
999.040474436

6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000
6.000000

Totals 524,999,965.01 996.824278550 6.000533752 5.269696256 990.823744817
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Pool Level Data  

Distribution Date
Cut-off Date
Record Date
Determination Date
LIBOR Determination Date
Accrual Period 30/360

Number of Days in 30/360 Accrual Period

Begin
End

 

6/26/06
4/ 1/06
5/31/06
6/22/06
5/23/06
5/ 1/06
6/ 1/06

30

Index

One-Month Libor Rate 5.08125%

Collateral Detail

Original Mortgage Loan Details

Original Aggregate Loan Count
Original Stated Principal Balance
Original Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Remaining Term

2,474
524,999,965.01

6.60584%
6.34348%

359
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Current Mortgage Loan Details

Beginning Aggregate Loan Count
Loans Paid Off or otherwise removed pursuant to the PSA
Ending Aggregate Loan Count

2,468
9

2,459

Beginning Pool Stated Principal Balance
Scheduled Principal
Unscheduled Principal
Realized Principal Losses
Ending Pool Stated Principal Balance

523,332,711.37
284,425.71

2,865,854.30
0.00

520,182,431.36

Beginning Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Beginning Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate
Ending Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Ending Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate

6.60615%
6.34378%
6.60535%
6.34296%

Beginning Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity
Ending Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity

358
357
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Delinquency Information

Delinquency Information

  
 

Group 1

30-59 Days 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

22 0.89467% 4,146,925.43 0.79721%

60-89 Days 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

90+ Days 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

  
 

Group 1

Foreclosure 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

Bankruptcy 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

REO 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

60+ Delinquency, Foreclosure, Bankruptcy & REO Totals

Current
One-Month Prior
Two-Month Prior
Three-Month Prior
Four-Month Prior
Five-Month Prior

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

60+ Delinquency Average
Passing Delinquency Stepdown Requirement

0.00
YES
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Available Funds

Interest

Scheduled Interest
Plus: Capitalized Interest
Less: Master Servicer Fee
Less: Trustee Fee
Less: Mortgage Loan Premiums
Total Interest Available

2,877,670.79
0.00

105,685.69
3,925.00
1,469.76

2,766,590.35

Principal

Scheduled Principal
Paid in Full Principal
Curtailment Principal
Liquidation Principal
Repurchased Principal
Substitution Adjustment Principal
Unanticipated Principal Recoveries
Remaining Amounts in Supplemental Account
Total Principal Available

284,425.71
2,742,153.07

123,701.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,150,280.01

Total Available Funds 5,916,870.36
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Certificate Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Available Funds
Trustee Fee
Other Deposits required by the PSA
Total Deposits

5,916,870.36
3,925.00

0.00
5,920,795.35

Withdrawals Available Funds, to the Distribution Account
Trustee Fee
Total Withdrawals

5,916,870.36
3,925.00

5,920,795.35

Ending Balance 0.00

Distribution Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Available Funds
Other Deposits Required by the PSA
Total Deposits

5,916,870.36
0.00

5,916,870.36

Withdrawals Payments of Prinicipal & Interest to the Classes 5,916,870.36

Ending Balance 0.00
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Corridor Contract Reserve Fund

Beginnning Balance 1,000.00

Deposits Class A2 Corridor Contract Received
Class A5 Corridor Contract Received
Total Deposits

0.00
0.00
0.00

Withdrawals Class A2 Yield Supplemental Amounts Paid
Class A5 Yield Supplemental Amounts Paid
To Terminate the Account
Total Withdrawals

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ending Balance 1,000.00

Remaining Contract Funds

Class A2 Contract Funds Unused
Class A5 Contract Funds Unused

0.00
0.00
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Fees of the Trust

Gross Master Servicing Fee
Net Master Servicing Fee
Trustee Fee
Lpmi
Total Net Loan Fees

109,027.65
105,685.69

3,925.00
1,469.76

111,080.45

Servicer Advances

Principal Advances
Interest Advances
Reimbursement for Principal & Interest Advances
Reimbursement for Nonrecoverable Advances
Total Advances

2,099.87
23,164.59

0.00
0.00

25,264.46

Mortgage Prepayment Details

Principal Balance of Loans Paid in Full
Prepayment Interest Excess
Prepayment Interest Shortfall
Compensating Interest
Non-Supported Prepayment Interest Shortfall
CPR %
SMM %

2,742,153.07
0.00

3,341.95
3,341.95

0.00
6.38040%
0.54791%

Loan Substitution

Aggregate Stated of Principal Balances Removed
Aggregate Stated of Principal Balance Added
Aggregate Principal Substitution Shortfall Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
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Net Interest Shortfalls

Net Prepayment Interest Shortfalls
Relief Act Reduction Shortfalls
Total Net Interest Shortfalls

0.00
0.00
0.00

Senior Principal Distribution Amounts

PO Principal Amounts

Beginning PO Balance
PO Scheduled Principal
PO Prepayments & Recoveries
PO Liquidation Principal
PO Principal Loss
Ending PO Balance

207,210.00
109.52
31.42
0.00
0.00

207,069.07

NON-PO Principal Amounts

Beginning Non-PO Balance
Non-PO Scheduled Principal
Non-PO Prepayments & Recoveries
Non-PO Liquidation Principal
Non-PO Principal Loss
Ending Non-PO Balance

523,125,501.37
284,316.19

2,865,822.88
0.00
0.00

519,975,362.29
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Principal Distribution Amounts

Senior and Subordinate Percentages

Senior Percentage Original
Senior Prepayment Percentage Original
Senior Percentage
Senior Prepayment Percentage
Subordinate Percentages
Subordinate Prepayment Percentage

95.24805%
100.00000%
95.23490%

100.00000%
4.76510%
0.00000%

Principal Distribution Amounts

Senior Principal Distribution Amount
Subordinate Principal Distribution Amount
PO Principal Distribution Amount
Total Principal Distribution Amount

3,136,591.12
13,547.95

140.93
3,150,280.01

Realized Loss Detail

  

Current Period Realized Losses
Cumulative Realized Losses
Total Liquidated Loan Balance
Total Liquidated Proceeds
Subsequent Recoveries
Passing Cumulative Loss Test

Group I  

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
YES

 Group Loan ID Liquidation Balance Liquidation Proceeds Realized Loss

Group I
N/A
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Credit Enhancements

Subordination

Credit Support

Class A
Class A Percentage

Class M
Class M Percentage

Class B1
Class B1 Percentage

Class B2
Class B2 Percentage

Class B3
Class B3 Percentage

Class B4
Class B4 Percentage

Class B5
Class B5 Percentage

  Original Current

500,062,126.00
95.249935%

11,287,000.00
2.149905%

4,462,000.00
0.849905%

3,412,000.00
0.649905%

2,362,000.00
0.449905%

1,837,000.00
0.349905%

1,577,839.01
0.300541%

495,268,520.84
95.210544%

11,276,169.83
2.167734%

4,457,718.60
0.856953%

3,408,726.10
0.655294%

2,359,733.60
0.453636%

1,835,237.35
0.352806%

1,576,325.03
0.303033%
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Issuance Coupon

 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

< =
5.0
5.3
5.5
5.8
6.0
6.3
6.5
6.8
7.0
7.3
7.5
7.8

>

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

5.0
5.3
5.5
5.8
6.0
6.3
6.5
6.8
7.0
7.3
7.5
7.8
8.0
8.0

0
0
0
1
0

137
899

1147
275

0
0
0
0
0

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.041
0.000
5.571

36.560
46.645
11.183
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
0.00
0.00

191,433.37
0.00

32,026,123.44
189,201,447.07
245,688,690.67
53,074,736.81

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.037
0.000
6.157

36.372
47.231
10.203
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Wgt Ave / Total: 2459 100.000 520,182,431.36 100.000

 
Issuance Face
 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

< =
0.00

100,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
500,000.00
600,000.00
700,000.00
800,000.00
900,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,100,000.00
1,200,000.00

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

0.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
300,000.00
400,000.00
500,000.00
600,000.00
700,000.00
800,000.00
900,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,100,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,300,000.00

0
200

1123
692
363
74
5
1
1
0
0
0
0
0

0.000
8.133

45.669
28.142
14.762
3.009
0.203
0.041
0.041
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
16,078,150.93

171,931,934.61
169,288,121.69
127,480,990.19
31,258,301.38
2,771,308.64

636,399.17
737,224.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
3.091

33.052
32.544
24.507
6.009
0.533
0.122
0.142
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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Issuance Face
 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

1,300,000.00
1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,700,000.00
1,800,000.00
1,900,000.00

>

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1,400,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,700,000.00
1,800,000.00
1,900,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Wgt Ave / Total: 2459 100.000 520,182,431.36 100.000

 
Issuance Coupon

 
 

 
 

 
 

Number
of Items

Percent
of Items

Principal
Balance

Percent
of Balance

< =
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5

>

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5

10.0
10.0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

1036
1422

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.041

42.131
57.828
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

191,433.37
221,227,570.51
298,763,427.48

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.037

42.529
57.434
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Wgt Ave / Total: 2459 100.000 520,182,431.36 100.000


